
Thursday, February 7ENAURET
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.46 a.m. London
News9.0 Saying it with Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: BBC Per-Sonalities: ‘Walton O’Donnell,conductor (England)10.45 "Australian Symphony inFour Flats": Prepared by RuthFrance
11. O Music Which Appeals11.15-11.30 Music While YouWork
12. 0 Lunéh musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music, featuringSymphonic Works:
"AX Hero’s Life’ (Strauss)3.30 A. Musical Commentary. 3.45 Music While You Work415 Light Music
4.45-5.30 Children’s session6, 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Mint Condition’ (new re-leases)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8. 0 "Hopalong Cassidy"8.26 "Itma"’ (Tommy Handleywith the BBC Variety Orchestra)8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary8.25 Foden’s Band,Britain on Parade (Stewart)9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Massed Brass Bands,A Scottish Fantasy (Wright)9.50 Oscar Natzke (bass),Four Jolly Sailormen (German)9.54 Welsh Guards Band,
o "M.S, Pinafore" Selection
(Sullivan)11.0 LONDON NEWS
70. O R.A.F. Dance Band10.15 Music for Dancing, featur-
ing Victor Silvester and his Ball-room Orchestra (BBC prog.)11.20 CLOSE DOWN

TWexqbye ag
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music7. 0 After Dinner Music8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:Watson Forbes and Denise Las-
simone, Sonata No, 1 for Violaand Piano. (Bach)8.16 Budapest String Quartet,Quartet in D Minor (K.421)(Mozart)
8.42 Pan Casals (’cello) andMieczyslaw_Horszowski (piano),Sonata in C Major, Op. 102, No,
1 (Beethoven)
9. 0 Classical Recitals10.O In Lighter Vein
Close down

[]ZAM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Variety6. 0 Light Orchestral Music6.20 Popular Medleys6.40 Light Vocal Items
7. 0 Orchestral and Instrumen-tal Music
8. 0 Concert
§. 0 Studio Dance Band9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 3.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
9.16 Bernhard Levitow and His
Salon Orchestra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Our Morning Star: ClaudioArrau (pianist)10.10 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘Informa-tion Corner" F41.0 Talk by Major Fi 4H,
44.-46044.30 Variety42.0 Lunen music (412.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) .2.0 Classical Hour: Music by
Raiph Vaughan Williams"A London Symphony"3..0 Favourite Entertainers

3.15 Drama in Cameo: "The
Tale of the Queer Client’3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The Lady"
4.15 Concert Hall of the Air,with Rosario Bourdon Sym-
phony. Guest Artist: MaryLewis (soprano)
4.30 Variety
5. 0-65.30 Children’s session:"The, Legend of the Tortoise"and operetta "Cinderella"
6. O Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.45 "The Birthday of CharlesDickens"; A Talk on "Dombeyand Son"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Sorcerer’s Apprentice"Music by Dukas. Stokowski andthe Philadelphia Orchestra7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8. 0 NBS String QuartetPrincipal: Vincent Aspey8.40 Louise Rossiter (mezzo-contralto),
Songs by Granville Bantock"The Peach Flower," "Home te
Gower," "Yung Yang," "AFeast of Lanterns"
(A Studio Recital) :

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentar9.25 WValda Crawford
"Yellowhammer’s Song" (Ban-tock), "Nightfall at Sea" (Phil-lips), "Nightingale" (Delius),"Little Green House" (Gretch-
aninoifT) (A* Studio Reécital)9.387 Fritz Kreisler (violinist),with Orchestra,"Love’s Sorrow," "Love’s Joy"’
_ (Kreisler)9.45 "Carnival of the Animals"
(Saint-Saens)Stokowski and the PhiladelphiaOrchestra1016 "Show of Shows" (AHumphrey Bishop Production)
Ses *

Soft Lights and ° SweetMusie
11. 0 LONDON NEWS .11.20. CLOSE DOWN

LAVC ELLINGTON
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Musical Digest6. 0 Dance Music6.30 Songs for Sale6.45 The Allen Roth Show7. 0 Victor Silvester Tempos7.30 Cuban Episode

| 7.45 Recorded Reminiscences8.0 Ted Steele Novatones8.15 Footlight Featurettes9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.45 BBC Dance Bands
10.145 Light Concert Programme10.30 Close down ~

r. [D) WELLINGTON990 ke, 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air
7.20 "The Amazing Duchess"7.33 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"8.2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.20 Our New Serial: "Overtureto Death" (Ngaio Marsh)9.46 Music Brings Memories10. 0 Close down

7. 0 p.m. Concert session
74165 "Live, Love and Laugh"7.28 Concert Programme
8. 0 Classical Hour9.2 Concert Programme10. 0 Close down

FeyéN ee

CNA
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Variety
9. 6 For My Lady: "Grand City"9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12.15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)
5. O On the Dance Floor
5.15-5.30 "Tales by Uncle Remus"
6. 0 "Homestead on the Rise"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30. Musical Programme
"Dad and Dave" °
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 News and Commentary

yeomthe United States8.3 ‘"Beauvallet" :
8.27 Sandler Minuets8.35 "Greatness": Beethoven or
the Emperior Napoleon-Which?
By John Gundry, N.Z. Playwright
(NBS production)
9. 0 Newsréel and Commentary9.25 Modern Melodies
1¢. 0 Close down

7. Op.m. Light Symphony Or-
chestra: "Miniature Suite"
(Coates, arr. Fletcher)
7.10 "Have You Read-tTrilby?"
A BBC Literary Study of DeMaurier’s novel
7.25 Ray Ventura’s Collegians,
"Roses of Picardy"
7.29 Billy Mayerl (piano), "In-sect Oddities’
7.36 Jack Hylton’s Orchestra,
"Grinzing"’ (Benatzky)

47.40 "Starlight," featuringKirkwood (BBC programme)
7.54 Louis Levy’s Orchestra,
‘Paprika’8.0 The Busch-Serkin Trio,Trio in_E Flat Major, Op. 100
(Schubert) :

8.42 Dusolina Giannini (so-
prano), "Margaret at the. Spin-
ning Wheel? (Schubert)8.46 Jussi Bjorling (tenor),""Adelaide" (Beethoven)8 Eileen Joyce (piano), "Bag-atelle," "Fur Elise" (Beethoven)
pres sae

J. H. Squire Celestecte6.7 "It Walks by Night"
(NBS production)
9.30 Swing session, featuringOrchestras of: Charlie Barnet,
Fats Waller, Joe Marsala and
Teddy Wilson
10. 0 Close down

2Qz2J) GISBORNEke, 306 m.
7: Op.m. Band Music7.15 "The Circle of Shiva"
7.30 Vocal Gems

Nar
Piano Time
Close down

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.

6,0,7.0, 8.0, 8.45 am, London—ys"Moriby Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady10.30 Devotional. Service10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Talk by Major F, H. Lam-
pen11,10-11.30 In Strict Tempo12.0 Lunch -Music (12.145 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Melody and Song3. 0 Classical Hour: Orchestra
of the Brussels Royal Conserva-toire, Suite No, 3 in D Major
(Bach)
4. 0 Modern Variety4.30 Musical Comedy5. 0-65.30 Children’s session
6. O Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
0 Consumer Time
745 Review of Journal of Agri:culture
7.30 pr td, PROGRAMME:"Dad andD745 News Commentary fromthe United States

8.0 "The Defender,’ from the
Book by F. J. Thwaites
8.25 Orchestra Mascotte,
"Song of Hawaii’? Waltz (Cor-
bell)
8.28 "Appointment With Fear:
Death Has Four Faces" (BBC
programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 Eric Winstone and His Or-
chestra
9.45 Muggsy Spanier and HisOrchestra
10. 0 Charlie Barnet and His Or-
chestra
10.15 Geraldo and His Orchestra
(BBC programme)
10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"Al Taylor and the Army Ground
and Service Forces Band (U.S.A.
programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SYL4 cuRisToHURCH |: 0-5.30 p.m. Melody and Song6.0 "The First Great Churchill"
6.13 Music for Everyman
7. © Modern Variety
7.45 Radio Spotlight on Webster
Booth (tenor)
8. 0 LIGHT CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Sir Thomas Beecham conducting
the London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Carmen" Suite (Bizet)
8.18 Oscar Natzke (bass),
"Pilgrim’s Song’

slog par Meray8.22 Egon Petri on Tae"Soiree de Vienne" (L
8.28 Lener’ String Ouaret,
"Scherzo" (from Quartet in E
Minor) (Mendelssohn)
8. Elizabeth Schumann (so-
prano), "Fisher-ways," ‘"Gret-
chen at the Spinning Wheel’
(Schubert)
8.39 Royal Opera Orchestra,Covent Garden, conducted by
John Barbirodli, "Ballet Russe"
(Luigini)
8.54 Walter Widdop (tenor),"Love sounds the Alarm"
("Acis and Galathea’’?) (Handel)9.1 BBC Scottish Variety Or-chestra
9.30 "Children of Night"9.43 Gems from Musical Comedy
10. O Vaudeville
10.30 Close down

SAREae7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10, 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12,15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Music of the Masters3.30 To-day’s Feature
4. 0 "Tradesman’s Entrance"414 Five Popular Orchestras4,30 Dance Bands and Vocalists6. O For the Children
5.15-5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report .7. O Consumer Time
7.10 New Mayfair Theatre Orch-
estra, "‘The Geisha" (Jones)7.16 "The Laughing Man"7.30 Victor Young and His Con-cert Orchestra, ‘"‘March of the
Toys" (Herbert)7.36 Ted Fio-Rito (piano),"Reflections" (Fio-Rito)
7.39 Daphne Lowe

_ (soprano),"For Every Lonely Heart’(Kahn)
7.42 Harry Horlick and His oOr-
chestra, "My Beautiful Lady"
(Caryll)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Joseph Szigeti (violin),Andor Foldes (piano), Sonatino
No. 1 in D Major, Op. 137, No.
4, Rondo, Op. 53, from Piano
Sonata in D Major (Schubert)816 ‘They Lived to Tell theTale’: True Life Escapes
$8.30 Stars of the Air
9. 0. Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Phil Green -and His Con-
cert Orehestra, with Dolories,Leslie Douglas and The Aristo~crats10.0 Close down

ANY/ DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. O Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 "Adventures in Wartime
England: Characters in the
Blitz,"’ by Mrs. Zenocrate
Mountjoy é

11. 0-11.30 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Francesco ‘Geminiani
(Italy)
12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Revue
2.15 Mood Music
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Picture Parade
3.15 ‘To Town on Two Pianos"
(BBC programme)
3.30 Classical Hour: Quintet in
F Minor (Brahms) -played byRudolf Serkin (piano) andBush Quartet
4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0 5.30 Children’s session?"Sky Blue Falcon’
6. 0
Dianes.
Music (6.15, LON«
)

7

DON NEW
7. 0 Consumer Time
Local News Service
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sir Henry Wood and London
Symphony Orchestra,
-"Dpon Juan" Overture (Mozart)
7.38 Geoffrey Toye and London
Symphony Orchestra,
"On Hearing the First Cuckooin Spring" (Delius)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 A Programme by. the Lon-don Symphony Orchestra,Ballet Snite "Le Pas d’Acier, Op,
41 (Prokofielf)
8.17 Viadimir Rosing (tenor),"Do Not Speak, Beloved,""Why?" (Tehaikovski)
8.23 Serge Prokofiel! with Piero
Coppola and London Symphony
Orchestra, ;

Concerto No, 3 in € Major, Op.
26 (Prokofiell)
8.48 Vladimir Rosing (tenor),"The Rose and the Nightingale,""Southern Night" (Rimsky-
Korsakov)

_ COLOBMMND

a=
coum

8.52 The London Symphony
Orchestra,
"Khowantchina"’ Persian Dances
(Moussorgsky, arr. Rimsky-
Korsakoy)
9. 0 NewsSreel and Commentary
9.26 Bruno Walter and London
Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 7 in @€ Major
(Schubert)
10.15 Music, Mirth and. Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GIN7©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Everysman »
O Variety

» 0 Popular Music .
oO "Mr, Meredith Walks Out?
Variety"In Ben Boyd’s Day"
More Variety80 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"45 On Wings of Song
0 For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

[anv !NVERCAReltt 7€80 ke.

7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Variety9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
=.aeChildren’s Session: Unclearr

English Dance Orch-
genres"Dad and Dave"
618 LONDON NEWS6.45 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea’

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 8ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m, 12.57 and 9.35
p-m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 8ZB, 4Z8.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2¥YD at 10 p.m. only).


